Please Read Application And		TY OF PORTLA			
Notes, If Any, Attached		PERMIT	Permit Number: 041200		
This is to certify t	ー hatKimball Building Llc T	The /N ew Alco	CELACI I IMPERI		
		o ortiti	000 66 2901		
nas permission to	Demolition of interior p	partiti			

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

this department.

the construction, maintenance and u

insped ication n must and w n permis ding or g b la H n procu e this I t thereq osed-in. ed or d R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

of buildings and sa

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

ances of the City of Portland regulating tures, and of the application on file in

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept Wym

Department Name

Health Dept. Appeal Board Other

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Mai	ne - Building or Use	Permit Application	on [Per	mit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:		
389 Congress Street , 041			04-1200			037 100	2001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Name:		r Address:			Phone:		
490 Congress St	Kimball Build	Kimball Building Llc The		Congress St					
Business Name:	Contractor Nam	Contractor Name: Mathew Alcorn					Phone		
	Mathew Alcor				and		2077619045		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Phone:		t Type:				Zone:	
			Con	nmercial				B-3	
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permi	Permit Fee: Cost of Work:			CEO District:		
Commercial Condos	Commercial /	Commercial / Demolition of interior partitions		\$111.00	\$10,000	0.00	1		
	partitions			FIRE DEPT: INS			SPECTION:		
			·	Approved Use			ERINDEMO ONLY		
1 -11 10 NO	ton I I did it	ith This per	\mathcal{A}						
New use is No	es While real	, , ,			7,0 9		ON	4	
Proposed Project Description:	ruly - No fac	do wort	1, ,,-		امدور		•	•	
Demolition of interior parti	itions No Carry	relof BAGWA	_destat			Signature:			
	100 (ema	The desired	PEDE	STRIAN ACT	IVITIES DIST	RICT (P.A.	.D.)		
	10 AC 80	Do La CXTEN	Action	n: Appro	ved Appr	oved w/Coi	nditions	Denied	
	Supe /6	Blag	C:			D			
D 4 W. 1 D .	D. C. A. P. J.F.		Signat				ate:		
Permit Taken By: ldobson	Date Applied For: 08/1712004			Zoning	g Approval				
Idobsoli	00/1/12004	Special Zone or Rev	iews	Zoni	ng Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation	
		Shoreland		Variance			Not in District or Landman		
		☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone		Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review		
				Ivilscenaneous			Does Not Require Review		
				Conditional Use			Requires Review		
							1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		Subdivision		Interpre	tation		Approved		
		Site Plan		Approve	ed		Approved w/0	Conditions	
		Mai Minor MI	M 🗀	Denied			Denied		
		1 Dr. W. SIN	(
		Date: Condut	ے ہو	late:		Date:			
		-2 8/2	23/	4					
		5 6 /		•					
		CERTIFICAT							
I hereby certify that I am the									
I have been authorized by the urisdiction. In addition, if									
shall have the authority to e									
such permit.	·	1			1		· / L		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	22		DATE		PHO	NF	
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRE	S		DATE		rnu	IAE	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CH	ARGE OF WORK, TITLE				DATE		PHO	NE.	

				D 24 NT	D.4. AP. I E	CDI	
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit			Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716				04-1200	08/17/2004	037 1002001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name: O			Owner Address:		Phone:	
490 Congress St	Kimball Building Llc The 4			490 Congress St			
Business Name:			Contractor Address:	Phone			
			4 Macy St. Portland	(207) 761-9045			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone: P		Permit Type:				
	<u> </u>		Commercial				
Proposed Use:			Proposed	Project Description:			
Commercial / Demolition of interior p	artitions only - This per	mit	Demol	ition of interior par	titions		
does not establish the new use and alt	erations being proposed	before					
the planning bd now							
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	ıs Rev	iewer:	Marge Schmucka	Approval Da	te: 08/23/2004	
Note: 8/23/04 spoke with Ethan in planning - ONLY interior work is ok to go right now Ok to Issue:							
1.010 0/26/07 spone was a summing of 12.1 metror work to one to go figure from							
 This permit is not establishing any newly proposed use. Such a use may only be approved by this department AFTER the completion and approval of a site plan review thru the Planning Department. 							
2) This permit is ONLY for INTERIOR work. There shall be no facade work - no removal of the bay window - no altering the exterior of the building - and no altering the exterior shape of the building.							
of the banding and no artering th	e exterior shape of the t						
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Rev	iewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval Da	te: 09/01/2004	
Note:						Ok to Issue: 🔽	
				_	-		
Dept: Fire Status: A	pproved with Condition	is Rev	iewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	te: 08/30/2004	
Note:					(Ok to Issue: 🗹	
1) the sprinkler system shall be maintained during demolishing							

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

		<u> </u>					
Location/Address of Construction:	490/1	192 Congress St	· ~				
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu 37 コック らη. チャ	ıre	Square Footage of Lot					
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner: The k	imball Builling, L.L.	Telephone:				
Lessee/Buyer's Name (if Applicable)	Applicant r telephone:	The kimball Build my	cost Of A Nork: \$				
	Matthew	Alcorn	Fee: \$ /// 00				
a							
	_	,r Sala					
Proposed use: Condob Residential (21), (6) Commercial Condob Project description: Demolition of Interior partitions & See back							
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Matthew Alwan, Builder Not from							
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Mathew Alcorn, Brilles with a Pian Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued.							
Ne will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and eview the requirements before starting any work, with a Pian Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued rnd a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: 7 (1904)							
F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.							
hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the nanave been authorized by the owner fo make this application. In addition, if a permit for work describeding that have the authority fo enfer all areas covered by the permit.	cationæhis/her t hi s application	authorized agent. Lagree to con is issued. Loertify fhaf the Code Of	formto all applicable laws of this fificial's authorized representative				

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Date:

Signature of applicant:

CH 1062

08/20/2004 08:29 FAX **☑** 001/006



www. mpmlaw.com

FAX COVER SHEET

65. T		1717100		
PLUMB	Date: August 1	9,2004	# of pages, including this cover sheet:	6
MERRAY Attomeys At Law	To:	Michael.Nugent		
•	Org/Firm:	City of Portland		
	Fax Number:	874-8716		
Peter S. Plumb	From:	Drew A. Anderson	, Esq.	
John C. Lightbody Thomas C. Newman John C. Bannon	Client Matter:	TKBL-001		
Susan D. Thomas Drew A. Anderson Richard L. O'Meara Christopher B. Branson Michael D. Traister Amy M. Sneirson Barbara L. Goodwin Timothy H. Boulette John B. Shumadine Sarah A. McDaniel	Message:			
Of Counsel: Barbara T. Schneider				
E. Stephen Murray (1941-2001)	If you are havin Original sen		this fax, please contact me at (207)773-5651	 _
75 Pearl Street Post Office Box 9785 Portland, Maine 04104-5085 Telephone: 207.773.5651 Facsimile: 207.773.8023	APPLICABLE LAW. ENTITY TO WHICH IT CONFIDENTIAL AND OF THIS MESSAGE RESPONSIBLE FOR HEREBY NOTIFIED COMMUNICATION IS ERROR, PLEASE NO	THIS MESSAGE IS INTEI IS ADDRESSED AND M EXEMPT FROM DISCLO IS NOT THE INTEND DELIVERING THE MES THAT ANY DISSEMING STRICTLY PROHIBITE DTIFY US IMMEDIATEL	IND INTENDED TO BE PRIVILEGED PURSUANT TO NDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OF IAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED SURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF RECIPIENT OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENTS AGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIEMT, YOU ARE NATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS ED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IF Y BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.	R D. RTESN

Celebrating 30 years of service!

AUG. 20 '04 (SAT) 08:27 COMMUNICATION No:35 PAGE. 1





August 19,2004

VIA TELEFAX - - 871-8716

Mr. Michael Nugent City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

Peter S. Plumb
John C. Lightbody
Thomas C. Newman
John C. Bannon
Susan D. Thomas
Drew A. Anderson
Richard L. O'Meara
Christopher B. Branson
Michael D. Traister
Amy M. Sneirson
Barbara L. Goodwin
Timothy H. Boulette
B. Shumadine
A. McDeniel

Of Counsel: Barbara T. Schneider

E. Stephen Murray (1941-2001)

75 Pearl Street
Post Office Box 9785
Portland, Maine
04104-5085

Telephone: 207.773.5651

Facsimile: 207.773.8023

E-Mail: info@mpmlaw.com

www:

Re; The Kimball Building - 490 Congress Street Budding Permit for Demolition

Dear Mr. Nugent:

This office represents The Kimball Building, LLC. I understand The Kimball Building, LLC has applied for a building permit for demolition. In connection therewith, I enclose for your information a copy of the Deed to The Kimball Building, LLC for the *property*. This will also confirm that Matthew Alcorn is a Manager of The Kimball Building, LLC, and is authorized to act on behalf of the LLC.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or if I can be of any further assistance.

Danie candanda Componiaw.com

PAGE. 2

Very trully yours,

DAA/kgw Enclosure

cc: Mr , Matthew Alcom S: WARDON FL. Nugent. doc

AUC. 20 '04 (SAT) 08:28

COMMUNICATION No:35

08/20/2004 08.30 FAX 2006/008

2. The right to "extend said wall at his own expense to any desired height above the present wall" as described in the deed from George H. Cushman to James M. Kimball, dated April 28, 1880 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 498, Page 226.

- 3. Rights and easement from Graham W. Harris to James M. Kirnball, dated November 4,1870 and recorded in Book 381, Page 382.
- 4. Rights and easement from George H. Cushman to James M. Kimball, dated April 28, 1880 and recorded in Book 498, Page 226.
- 5. Rights and casement from Mary L. Goodridge to James M. Kimball, dated December 1, 1886 and recorded in Book 608, Page 490.
- 6. Rights and easement as described in the Cable Television Installation Agreement by and between Public Cable, d/b/a Time Warner Cable of Maine and Kojie Corporation, dated January 13,1999 and recorded in Book 15936, Page 295.
- 7. All easements, rights, obligations and party wall agreements relating thereto, as set forth or contained in any and all agreements, and to leases of record.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises conveyed to Kojie Corporation by virtue of a deed from The Caspod Trust, dated June 29,1994 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 11512, Page 175.

AUG. 20 '04 (SAT) 08:29 COMMUNICATION No:35 PAGE.6

08/20/2004 08:30 **FAX**

EXHIBIT A

A certain parcel of land situated on the southeasterly side of Congress Street and the northeasterly side of Brown Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine as shown on a "Boundary Survey for 490-492 Congress Street, Portland, made for The Kimball Building, LLC", dated February 4,2004 by Owen Haskell, Inc. to be recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, being bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the southeasterly sideline of Congress Street at the northerly corner of land now or formerly of Shekinah Realty, LLC, reference Book 14912, Page 47;

Thence N 47° 09' 26" E along said sideline a distance of 67.33 feet to land now or formerly of Donna Barthe, reference Book 9733, Page 106;

Thence S 39° 58′ 53″ **E** along said land a distance of 55-00 feet;

Thence \$ 47° 09'26" W along said land a distance of 0.58 feet;

Thence S 39" 58' 53" E along said land and land now ∞ formerly of J.B. Brown, reference Book 1990 Page 382 and along land now or formerly of JBG&H Associates, reference Book 8355, Page 62 a distance of 86.75 feet lo land now or formerly of Old Port Holding Co., Inc., reference Book 12985, Page 178;

Thence \$ 52" 34' 19" W along land of said Old Port Holding Co., Inc. a distance of 66.72 feet;

Thence N 39° 45' 47" W along said land a distance of 37.36 feet;

Thence S 50"05' 20" W along said land a distance of 52.24 feet to the northeasterly sideline of Brown Street;

Thence N 39° 50' 40" W along said sideline a distance of 34.04 feet to land of said Shekinah Realty, LLC;

Thence N 49" 25' 20" E along said land a distance of 27.36 feet;

Thence N 39" 50' 24" W along said land a distance of 0.67 feet;

Thence N 49° 25' 20" E along said land a distance of 24.85 feet;

Thence N 40° 10' 00" W along said land a distance of 62.77 feet to the point of beginning.

The property is conveyed together with and subject to:

1. All rights of every kind and nature relating to the aforesaid premises;

AUC. 20 '04 (SAT) 08:29 COMMUNICATION No:35 PAGE. 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Kojie Corporation has hereunto set its hand and seal this 13th day of May, 2004.

huster 1

Witness '

itness

Kojie Corporation

Ahmad Khojastehzad

Its President

y: Shahnaz Mahas

Its Treasurer

State of Maine

Cumberland, ss.

May 13,2004

Personally appeared the above-named Ahmad Khojastehzad, President of Kojie Corporation and Shahnaz Mahager, Treasurer of Kojie Corporation and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free acts and deeds and the free acts and deeds of said Kojie Corporation.

Before me,

Notary Public/Attorney at Law:

Typed or Printed Name

B. 21272 P. 511 M. 5/14/04 D10-186m

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT Kojie Corporation, a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable considerations paid by The Kimball Building, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a principal place of business in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, the receipt whereof it does hereby acknowledge, does hereby GIVE, GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto The Kimball Building, LLC, its successors and assigns forever,

See Exhibit A attached hereto.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforegranted and bargained premises, with all the privileges and appurtenances thereof, to The Kimball Building, LLC, its successors and assigns, to their own use and behoof forever.

AND it does COVENANT with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, that it is Jawfully seized in fee of the premises, that they are free of all encumbrances, that it has good right to sell and convey the same to the said Grantee to hold as aforesaid; and that it and its successors and assigns shall and will WARRANT AND DEFEND the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except for the following;

- (1) Rights and easement from Graham W. Hams to James M. Kimball dated November 4, 1870 and recorded in Book 381, Page 382.
- (2) Rights and easement from George H. Cushman to James M. Kimball dated April 28, 1880 and recorded in Book 498, Page 226.
- (3) Rights and easement from Mary L. Goodridge to James M. Kimball dated December 1, 1886 and recorded in Book 608, Page 490.
- (4) Rights and easement as described in the Cable Television Installation Agreement by and between Public Cable, d/b/a Time Warner Cable of Maine and Kojie Corporation, dated January 13, 1999 and recorded in Book 15936, Page 295.
- (5) Rights of others in and to the use of appurtenant easements terms and conditions relative to the use thereof.
- (6) Rights of Zack, Inc., a tenant in possession, as evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease, dated March 31,2003 and recorded in Book 19104, Page 328.
 - (7) Rights of tenants in possession.

AUG. 20 '04 (SAT) 08:28

COMMUNICATION Na: 35 PAGE. 3